This is an

AGENDA
WEDNESDAY, JULY 16, 2025 at 7:00 PM
LITTLE RIVER TOWN BOARD
TOWN HALL, 3627 COUNTY A, OCONTO, WI 54153

open meeting of the Town of Little River. Notice of this meeting was given to the public at least

twenty-four hours prior to the meeting by posting at the Town Hall and Town website.

1.

2.
A.
B

N O kW

8.
A. Re

Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance/Roll Call
Approval of Agenda
Change of Sequence

. Removal of Items

Approve the minutes of the June meeting

Communications

Treasurer’s Report

Approve Monthly Vouchers

Public Input: Anyone wishing to address the board must state their full name and address.
Public input may be limited to 5 minutes per person. The Board may not take action on any item
raised during the public input period, that is not already on the agenda for such a purpose.

Other Reports:

cycling

B. Fire Department
C. Building permits
D. Roads

9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

N Park Ave, Little River Road, Bens Lane, North Range Line, Sugarbush East, Swedetown Rd,
Sellen Lane, Lafollette Road, Behnke Road

Baptist Cemetery

Other 2025 Road work

Woodview Road/ARIP — engineering update

Comprehensive Plan: Kick-off Meeting

Liquor License for Heaven Franklin, owner, Heaven’s HotSpot Bar, 8885 Old 41 RD, Oconto
LP contract — bid from Countrystyle Propane

Announcements

Set Next Meeting Date

Adjournment

Any person wishing to attend either or both meetings who requires special accommodation because of a
disability should contact the Town Hall at 920-834-3617 at least 48 hours before the meeting begins so that
appropriate accommodation(s) can be made.

Date updated: 7/11/2025



